
Davenport (6-24) -vs- Purdue Northwest (18-12)
3/29/2026 at Hammond, Ind. (Dowling Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kendra Steinberg (2-0)
Loss: Hannah Tahaney (2-9)
HBP: Hailey Whisman
PB: None
 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 1:30   Attendance: 100   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Davenport 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 0
Purdue Northwest 2 0 0 0 2 1 X 5 6 1

Davenport 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Chloe Bruman lf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Kailyne Luna 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alaina Schwanke 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
Chloe Parker c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Colette Sutton c 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Lyla Reynolds c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Madison Cole dp 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Kylie Hegland ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Randi Robakowski ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Darby Kramp ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Grace Gilbert 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Lexie McCarty 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Savanna Clark rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ally Prasnjak ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Sydney Drenth cf 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
Hannah Tahaney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hailey Whisman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 1 3 0 2 1 4

SB: Kailyne Luna (1); Sydney Drenth (1)

Purdue Northwest 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Charli Westerfield lf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Jessy Del Toro rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Kylie Dugan 2b 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
Amanda DeBoer 3b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Gracie Jensen ss 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Sylvia Mudis rf/lf 3 1 2 2 0 0 0
Emma Fair 1b 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
    Hannah Rafferty-Flatter ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Grace Wilson dp 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
Jadyn Ramer c 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Kylie Madura cf 3 1 1 2 0 0 2
Kendra Steinberg p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 5 6 5 2 2 4

2B: Sylvia Mudis (1)
HR: Sylvia Mudis (1); Kylie Madura (1)
HBP: Jadyn Ramer (1)
E: Gracie Jensen (1)
DP: 1

Davenport IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hannah Tahaney (L, 2-9) 5.0 5 4 4 1 1 1 0 0 0 20 21 5 9 56
Hailey Whisman 1.0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 4 6 1 1 26
Totals 6 5 5 2 2 1 0 1 0 24 27 6 10 82

Purdue Northwest IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kendra Steinberg (W, 2-0) 7.0 3 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 24 26 7 12 70
Totals 3 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 24 26 7 12 70



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Davenport - Top of 1st DAV PUR
Chloe Bruman grounded out to 2b (1-1 BF). 0 0
Kailyne Luna flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 0 0
Alaina Schwanke struck out swinging (2-2 BBSKS). 0 0

Purdue Northwest - Bottom of 1st DAV PUR
Charli Westerfield singled to pitcher (1-2 KFBFF). 0 0
Kylie Dugan reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Charli Westerfield out at second ss to 1b. 0 0
Kylie Dugan advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Amanda DeBoer singled, bunt, advanced to second (1-1 BK); Kylie Dugan advanced to third. 0 0
Gracie Jensen grounded out to ss, RBI (2-0 BB); Kylie Dugan scored. 0 1
Sylvia Mudis doubled to center field, RBI (1-2 KFFBF); Amanda DeBoer scored. 0 2
Emma Fair grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 0 2

Davenport - Top of 2nd DAV PUR
Chloe Parker lined out to ss (1-2 KBKF). 0 2
Madison Cole singled up the middle (3-1 SBBB). 0 2
Randi Robakowski grounded out to ss (0-0); Madison Cole advanced to second. 0 2
Grace Gilbert grounded out to ss (0-2 KF). 0 2

Purdue Northwest - Bottom of 2nd DAV PUR
Colette Sutton to c for Chloe Parker. 0 2
Grace Wilson flied out to cf (1-1 FB). 0 2
Jadyn Ramer popped up to 2b (3-2 BKSBFFBF). 0 2
Kylie Madura grounded out to 3b (2-1 BBF). 0 2

Davenport - Top of 3rd DAV PUR
Savanna Clark flied out to cf (1-2 BKF). 0 2
Sydney Drenth walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 2
Chloe Bruman grounded out to ss (2-2 FFBFB); Sydney Drenth advanced to second. 0 2
Kailyne Luna reached first on an error by ss (1-2 FBF); Sydney Drenth advanced to third. 0 2
Kailyne Luna stole second; Sydney Drenth stole home, unearned. 1 2
Alaina Schwanke grounded out to ss (2-2 KBKBF). 1 2

Purdue Northwest - Bottom of 3rd DAV PUR
Charli Westerfield grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 1 2
Kylie Dugan flied out to lf (0-0). 1 2
Amanda DeBoer grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 1 2

Davenport - Top of 4th DAV PUR
Jessy Del Toro to rf for Charli Westerfield. 1 2
Sylvia Mudis to lf. 1 2
Colette Sutton popped up to 2b (0-0). 1 2
Madison Cole popped up to 2b (2-2 BBKF). 1 2
Randi Robakowski grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 2

Purdue Northwest - Bottom of 4th DAV PUR
Gracie Jensen popped up to 3b (1-2 KBF). 1 2
Sylvia Mudis grounded out to 3b, bunt (1-0 B). 1 2
Emma Fair walked (3-2 BFBBFB). 1 2



Grace Wilson popped up to 3b (1-0 B). 1 2
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Davenport - Top of 5th DAV PUR
Grace Gilbert flied out to rf (1-1 BF). 1 2
Savanna Clark flied out to cf (1-2 SBF). 1 2
Sydney Drenth grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 2

Purdue Northwest - Bottom of 5th DAV PUR
Lexie McCarty to 2b for Grace Gilbert. 1 2
Jadyn Ramer singled through the right side (1-0 B). 1 2
Kylie Madura homered, 2 RBI (2-0 BB); Jadyn Ramer scored. 1 4
Jessy Del Toro struck out looking (3-2 BBKBKK). 1 4
Kylie Dugan grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 1 4
Amanda DeBoer grounded out to ss (2-2 BFFB). 1 4

Davenport - Top of 6th DAV PUR
Chloe Bruman walked (3-2 FFBBBFB). 1 4
Kailyne Luna reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Chloe Bruman out at second 3b to 2b. 1 4
Alaina Schwanke singled through the left side (1-2 FBS); Kailyne Luna advanced to second. 1 4
Colette Sutton grounded into double play 3b to 1b (0-2 KF); Kailyne Luna out on the play. 1 4

Purdue Northwest - Bottom of 6th DAV PUR
Hailey Whisman to p for Hannah Tahaney. 1 4
Lyla Reynolds to c for Colette Sutton. 1 4
Gracie Jensen grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 4
Sylvia Mudis homered, RBI (3-2 BBKBKF). 1 5
Hannah Rafferty-Flatter pinch hit for Emma Fair. 1 5
Hannah Rafferty-Flatter struck out swinging (2-2 BSFBFFS). 1 5
Grace Wilson walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 5
Jadyn Ramer hit by pitch (1-0 H); Grace Wilson advanced to second. 1 5
Kylie Madura popped up to 3b (3-2 BBFBFFF). 1 5

Davenport - Top of 7th DAV PUR
Emma Fair to 1b for Hannah Rafferty-Flatter. 1 5
Kylie Hegland pinch hit for Madison Cole. 1 5
Kylie Hegland singled to right field (0-1 F). 1 5
Darby Kramp pinch hit for Randi Robakowski. 1 5
Darby Kramp reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Kylie Hegland out at second 3b to 2b. 1 5
Randi Robakowski to ss for Darby Kramp. 1 5
Lexie McCarty reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 BKFF); Randi Robakowski out at second 3b to 2b. 1 5
Ally Prasnjak pinch hit for Savanna Clark. 1 5
Ally Prasnjak grounded out to 3b (0-2 FKF). 1 5

Purdue Northwest - Bottom of 7th DAV PUR


